KANSAS STATE UNIVERSI

CENTERLFOR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE RESEARCH

AGENDA

Missouri Department of

Natural Resources

Brownfields / Voluntary
8,
82 Cleanup Program

www.missouribrownfields.com

EPA Brownfields Grant
Proposal Writing Strategies
August 25, 2011

Missouri DNR Office Building

1730 East EIm Street (Bennett Springs Conference Room)

Jefferson City, Missouri

TAB (Technical Assistance to Brownfields Communities)
& Missouri Brownfields Voluntary Cleanup Program & EPA Region 7

8:45

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:15

1:00

1:45

2:30

2:45

3:15
3:30

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:15

1:00

1:45

2:30

2:45

3:15

3:30
3:45

Registration—Coffee and pastries

Welcome and Introductions

EPA Brownfields Grant Purpose, Types, Amounts, Selection Process
EPA Brownfields Program Role

Missouri Brownfields Program Role

Break

TAB Program and introduction to TAB-EZ

Where do | get needed data for my application?
%  MERIC Tool

0

% Other sources of information

Community Need

Lunch provided (luncheon speaker: Andy Bracker, Brownfields
Coordinator, Kansas City, MO: “How not to write a Grant”

Project Description and Feasibility of Success
Community Engagement and Partnerships
Break

Project Benefits

Cover Letter

Questions and Adjourn



