

## **AGENDA**

## EPA Brownfields Grant Proposal Writing Strategies August 25, 2011



## Missouri DNR Office Building 1730 East Elm Street (Bennett Springs Conference Room) Jefferson City, Missouri

## TAB (Technical Assistance to Brownfields Communities) & Missouri Brownfields Voluntary Cleanup Program & EPA Region 7

8:45	9:00	Registration—Coffee and pastries
9:00	9:15	Welcome and Introductions
9:15	9:45	EPA Brownfields Grant Purpose, Types, Amounts, Selection Process
9:45	10:00	EPA Brownfields Program Role
10:00	10:15	Missouri Brownfields Program Role
10:15	10:30	Break
10:30	11:00	TAB Program and introduction to TAB-EZ
11:00	11:30	Where do I get needed data for my application?  * MERIC Tool
		<ul><li>Other sources of information</li></ul>
11:30	12:15	Community Need
12:15	1:00	Lunch provided (luncheon speaker: Andy Bracker, Brownfields Coordinator, Kansas City, MO: "How not to write a Grant"
1:00	1:45	Project Description and Feasibility of Success
1:45	2:30	Community Engagement and Partnerships
2:30	2:45	Break
2:45	3:15	Project Benefits
3:15	3:30	Cover Letter